
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA 

 
 
In re: 

TILDEN MARCELLUS, LLC, 

Debtor. 

Bankruptcy Case 22-20212-GLT 

Chapter 11 

Related to Doc. #304, 306 
 
Hearing Date: 5/5/22 at 11:00 AM 
 
Response Date: 5/4/22 at 12:00 p.m. 
 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I served or caused to be served this 2nd day of May, 2022 a copy of the foregoing 

Notice and Order Setting Hearing on an Expedited Basis on UGI TEXAS CREEK, LLC’S Expedited Request for 

Status Conference, via the methods stated on the below service list. 

 
Dated: May 2, 2022  
 

BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC 
 

/s/ Timothy P. Palmer   
Christopher P. Schueller (PA Bar No. 92746) 
Timothy P. Palmer (PA Bar No. 86165) 
Tyler S. Dischinger (PA Bar No. 314299) 
Union Trust Building 
501 Grant Street, Suite 200 
Pittsburgh, PA  15219 
(412) 562–8800 
christopher.schueller@bipc.com 
timothy.palmer@bipc.com 
tyler.dischinger@bipc.com  

 
ATTORNEYS FOR UGI TEXAS CREEK, LLC 
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Service list: 
 
VIA UPS Overnight Mail: 
 
Tilden Marcellus, LLC 
4600 J Barry Ct 
Ste 320 
Canonsburg, PA 15317 
Debtor 
 
U.S. Attorney's Office For The Western  
District Of PA  
Attn: Stephen R. Kaufman  
Joseph F. Weis, Jr. U.S. Courthouse  
700 Grant Street, Suite 4000  
Pittsburgh, PA 15219  
 
UGI TEXAS CREEK, LLC 
ATTN: KENT BURROUGHS 
ONE MERIDIAN BLVD, SUITE C201 
READING, PA 19610 
 
VINSON & ELKINS LLP 
P.O. BOX 301019 
DALLAS, TX 75303-1019 
 
WASTE MANAGEMENT 
ATTN: TONI PUCCI 
PO BOX 13648 
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-3648 
 
PA DEPT OF CONSERVATION & NATURAL RESOURCES 
ATTN MINERALS 
400 MARKET STREET 
PO BOX 2833 
HARRISBURG, PA 17105 
 
PATTERSON-UTI DRILLING COMPANY LLC 
P.O. BOX 26011 
DALLAS, TX 75326-0111 
 
PRINCIPLE ENTERPRISES, LLC 
PO BOX 177 
CANTON, PA 17724 
 
PRODUCERS SERVICE CORPORATION 
ATTN: TOM PARKS 
109 S. GRAHAM STREET 
ZANESVILLE, OH 43701 
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SECURITIES & EXCHANGE COMMISION 
ONE PENN CENTER 
1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD. 
STE 520 
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 
 
 
STATE OF TEXAS ATTORNEY GENERAL 
ATTN: KEN PAXTON 
300 W 15TH ST 
AUSTIN, TX 78701 
 
STATE OF TEXAS ATTORNEY GENERAL 
ATTN: KEN PAXTON 
PO BOX 12548 
AUSTIN, TX 78711-2548 
 
SUIT - KOTE CORPATION 
PO BOX 8000 
DEPT. 679 
BUFFALO, NY 14267 
 
GULF COAST BANK & TRUST COMPANY 
FOR THE ACCOUNT OF K-BAR TRANSPORTATION, LLC 
P.O. BOX 731152 
DALLAS, TX 75373-1152 
 
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 
PO BOX 7346 
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-7346 
 
J.L. WATTS EXCAVATING, INC. 
ATTN: JOHN WATTS 
2059 OLD STATE ROAD 
MAINESBURG, PA 16932 
MCGUIREWOODS LLP 
 
PETER C. BUTCHER 
800 E CANAL STREET 
RICHMOND, VA 23219-3916 
 
MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC. 
PO BOX 536408 
PITTSBURGH, PA 15253-5906 
 
MOELIS & COMPANY 
ATTN: ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE DEPARTMENT 
399 PARK AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR 
NEW YORK, NY 10022 
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MOORE TRUCKING LLC 
2784 ROUTE 414 
CANTON, PA 17724 
 
NEWPARK MATS & INTEGRATED SERVICES, LLC 
ATTN: MICHAEL SPARKS 
PO BOX 733148 
DALLAS, TX 75373-3148 
 
OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 
LIBERTY CENTER, SUITE 970 
1001 LIBERTY AVENUE 
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 
 
OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 
ATTN: JOSEPH MCMAHON 
844 KING STREET 
SUITE 2207, LOCKBOX 35 
WILMINGTON, DE 19801 
 
ADAMS AND REESE, LLP 
ATTN: BRADLEY WATERS 
DEPT 5208, PO BOX 2153 
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35287 
 
AVEDA 
333 NORTH SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY E 
SUITE 1200 
HOUSTON, TX 77060 
 
BRUBACHER EXCAVATING, INC. 
P.O. BOX 528 
BOWMANSVILLE, PA 17507 
 
COBBS ALLEN 
ATTN: AMY JONES 
2121 SAGE RD, SUITE 145 
HOUSTON, TX 77056 
 
 
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION, ATTN AMY ZUVICH 
BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION, FISCAL OFFICE 
P.O. BOX 3265 
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 
 
Mark & Dean Badorf 
210 Drury Lane 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
 
 

Case 22-20212-GLT    Doc 309    Filed 05/02/22    Entered 05/02/22 15:27:28    Desc Main
Document      Page 4 of 8



 
VIA ECF/ EMAIL: 
 
Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP 
1201 North Market Street, 16th Floor 
P.O. Box 1347 
Wilmington, DE 19899-1347 
Attn: Robert J. Dehney, Tamara K. Mann, Michelle M. Fu, S. Christopher Cundra 
IV 
RDehney@morrisnichols.com; tmann@morrisnichols.com; 
mfu@morrisnichols.com; scundra@morrisnichols.com 
 
Tucker Arensberg, P.C. 
1500 One PPG Place 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
Attn: Beverly Weiss Manne, Maribeth Thomas 
bmanne@tuckerlaw.com 
mthomas@tuckerlaw.com 
 
Counsel for Debtor 
 
Jodi Hause, on Behalf of the United States Trustee by Office of the United States Trustee 
Suite 960, Liberty Center 
1001 Liberty Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
412 644-4756 
jodi.hause@usdoj.gov 
 
Office of The United States Trustee 
844 King Street 
Suite 2207, Lockbox 35 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Attn: Joseph McMahon 
Joseph.McMahon@usdoj.gov 
 
Counsel for U.S. Trustee 
 
Michael R. Proctor 
Bowles Rice LLP 
1800 Main Street, Suite 200 Canonsburg, PA  
15317  
(724) 514-8915  
mproctor@bowlesrice.com  
 
David Schiff, Esquire,  
Davis 
Polk & Wardwell LLP 
450 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
Phone 212-450-3182 
david.schiff@davispolk.com 
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Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP 
450 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
Attn: Darren S. Klein, David Schiff, and Jarret Erickson 
darren.klein@davispolk.com ; david.schiff@davispolk.com ; jarret.erickson@davispolk.com 
 
Counsel for the DIP Agent and the Prepetition Agent 
 
BP ENERGY COMPANY 
ATTN: JOAQUIN ANDERSON 
201 HELIOS WAY 
HOUSTON, TX 77079 
joaquin.anderson@bp.com 
 
Department of Environmental Protection 
Office of Chief Counsel 
General Law Division 
ATTN: Vera N. Kanova, Esq. 
400 Market Street, 9th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2063 
717-787-9370 
verkanova@pa.gov 
 
 
State of Pennsylvania Attorney General  
Attn: Josh Shapiro  
16th Fl, Strawberry Sq  
Harrisburg, PA 17120  
Info@Attorneygeneral.Gov 
 
Joshua B. Ebersole 
Assistant Counsel 
PA I.D. No. 321924 
Department of Conservation and Natural Resources 
Office of Chief Counsel 
400 Market Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2063 
Telephone: 717-787-4543 
Facsimile: 717-705-2830 
Email: josebersol@pa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
Joshua B. Ebersole 
Department of Conservation and Natural Resources 
Office of Chief Counsel 
400 Market Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2063 
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Email: josebersol@pa.gov 
 
Patterson-UTI Drilling Company LLC 
Attn: Jeff McNabb 
c/o Vianey Garza, Esq. 
Dore Rothberg McKay, P.C. 
17171 Park Row, Suite 160 
Houston, TX 77084 
Email: vgarza@dorelaw.com 
 
J.L. Watts Excavating, Inc. 
Attn: Jeffrey L. Watts 
c/o John Kettering, Esq. 
Pietragallo Gordon Alfano Bosick Raspanti, LLP 
7 West State Street, Suite 100 
Sharon, PA 16149 
Email: jk@pietragallo.com 
 
Moore Trucking, LLC 
Attn: Christopher Moore 
238 Sunset Rd. 
Canton, PA 17724 
Tel: 570-916-8870 
Email: mooretrucking08@yahoo.com 
 
Terry A. Shulsky, Esquire  
Union Trust Building  
501 Grant Street, Suite 200  
Pittsburgh, PA 15219  
terry.shulsky@bipc.com  
Attorneys for Suit-Kote Corporation 
 
George W. Fitting on behalf of Creditor Diamond T. Services, Inc.  
gfitting@mcguirewoods.com 
 
Kurt Frederick Fernsler on behalf of Creditor Michael Baker International, Inc.  
kffernsler@burnswhite.com 
 
Aaron S. Applebaum on behalf of Creditor Committee The Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors  
aaron.applebaum@us.dlapiper.com, carolyn.fox@us.dlapiper.com, dennis.odonnell@dlapiper.com 
 
 
Thomas D. Maxson on behalf of Creditor Committee The Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors  
thomas.maxson@dentons.com, michelle.graeb@dentons.com;pg.rib.filings.us.dcg@dentons.com  
 
Office of the United States Trustee  
ustpregion03.pi.ecf@usdoj.gov 
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Clayton W. Davidson on behalf of Creditor Brubacher Excavating, Inc.  
cdavidson@mwn.com, nwelch@mwn.com  
 
Clayton W. Davidson on behalf of Creditor Principle Enterprises, LLC  
cdavidson@mwn.com, nwelch@mwn.com 
 
Walter Benjamin Winger and Jeffrey S. Torosian, Esq., as counsel for the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors of Tilden Marcellus, LLC.,  
benjamin.winger@dlapiper.com; Jeffrey.Torosian@us.dlapiper.com 
 
Matthew B. Harvey, Esquire on behalf of Debtor 
 mharvey@morrisnichols.com 
 
John R. O'Keefe, Jr., Esquire as counsel of record for National Fuel Gas Supply Corporation, 
jokeefe@metzlewis.com 
 
Thomas A. Labuda, Esquire as counsel for Riveron RTS, LLC f/k/a Conway MacKenzie, LLC 
tlabuda@sidley.com, 
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